4.0.

Form **PTO-1595**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 10/02)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)
102727

51-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		10272725
T	_	₩

Ri

Tab Cottange V V V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Steven Caramico	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Dorson Sports, Inc.
	Internal Address:
	Internal Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🍒 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment 🖵 Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 2120 Smithtown Avenue
Qther	Ponkonkoma NV 1177
	City: Ronkonkoma State: NY Zip: 1177
Execution Date: March 17, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🖺 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): γq	203624
	ication, the execution date of the application is: 4/14/(
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	I ttached? 🖵 Yes 🏧 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	7 7 (1) (27 257 2 (1) 2 (2) 2 (2)
Name: Philip Furgang, Esq. Furgang & Adwar, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
004 HGUTEMA1 00000016 29203624	
021	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1140 Avenue of the	
Americas	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoips i	information is true and sorrest and any attacked acres
	unormation is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	
is a true copy of the original document. Philip Furgang Name of Person Signing	Signature A/14/04 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, STEVEN CARAMICO, residing at 93 East Roe Boulevard, Patchogue, NY 11772, have made certain new and useful inventions in GOLF BALL INSCRIBERS and have disclosed the same in an application for Design Letters Patent of the United States therefor, said application has been executed by me the 17 day of machine, 2004; and

WHEREAS, DORSON SPORTS, INC., a corporation of the state of New York, herein called the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in all inventions disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to paid by said Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to all said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to said application, including all priority rights for other countries arising from said application; and in and to all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof; and in and to all Design Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions; and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any Design Letters Patent which may be granted on said inventions, on any applications related thereto, and on any substitute, continuing, divisional, or reissue applications, or any of them, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein and thereto.

And, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby, for myself and for my legal representatives, covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that it have full and unencumbered titled to the inventions and application above described and hereby assigned, which title I warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns; that I will have granted to other no license to make, use, or sell said inventions; and that I will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

And for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby, for myself and for my legal representatives, further covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that upon request I will execute substitute, continuing, divisional, or reissue applications, amended specifications, or rightful oaths and declarations; communicate to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to relating to said inventions or the history thereof; execute preliminary statements; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings involving said inventions; execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments, and do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for said Assignee, may be necessary or convenient to secure the grant of Design Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or its nominees, in the United States, and in all other countries where said Assignee may desire to have the said inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be

1

PATENT REEL: 015229 FRAME: 0480 approved by counsel for said Assignee, and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or its nominees, the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such inventions, applications, and Design Letters Patent, and to enable it to record said title, without further consideration than now paid but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

I state that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and, further, that willful, false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful, false statement may jeopardize the validity of the document, application, or any patent resulting therefrom.

By: STEVEN CARAMICO

Dated: 3/17/04

RECORDED: 04/19/2004